



2026:BHC-AS:22431

Board Sr.No.:28

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 33 OF 2025

Vivek Arun LimayeAPPLICANT

V/S

Assistant Director, Enforcement DirectorateRESPONDENT

Mumbai Zone Ii

Mr. Malhar Zatakia a/w Mr. Shantanu Shetty, Mr. Rishabh

Singh i/b. Mr. Manohar Shetty for the Applicant

Mr. Swapnil Pednekar, Addl. PP for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 12th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 06/05/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)