



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 33 of 2025

Vivek Arun Limaye ... Applicant
versus

Assist Director, Enforcement
Directorate, Mumbai, Zone II ...Respondent

Mr Malhar Zatakia a/w Mr Rishabh Singh i/b Shantanu
Manohar Shetty, for the Applicant.

Mr Yogesh Y Dabke, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 June 2025

P.C.:

- . Await Service.
2. Liberty to file the additional documents.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)